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l. Q1 2019 HIGHLIGHTS




Q1 2019 RESULTS BOLSTERED BY ACQUISITIONS AND STRONG OPERATING
PERFORMANCE

Revenue

EBITDA

EBITDA
margin

Adjusted
EPSY)

* EURONEXT

= Improved Group revenue diversification in an
environment of subdued volumes

= Non-volume related revenue: 47% of total revenue

= Euronext Dublin contributing €7.9m and
Commcise €1.1m

Group operating costs (excluding D&A) up (+8.2%)
impacted by the integration of Euronext Dublin (€5.4m)
and the consolidation of Commocise (€0.6m)

= EBITDA margin impacted by acquisitions and subdued
volumes

= €6.7 million run-rate cost synergies delivered from
Euronext Dublin following the migration to the Optiq®
trading platform on 4 February 2019

= Netincome, reported, down -6.6% to €56.1m with
higher exceptional items partially offset by improved
net financing income, results from equity investments
and lower tax rate

€152.6m :;1241‘{‘;‘

€89.3m €32°7T"1
58.5% -2.6 pts
€0.87 -1.7%

Euronext has adopted IFRS 16 in 2019. Unless stated otherwise, percentages compare Q1 2019 to Q1 2018 data restated for IFRS 15

and not restated for IFRS 16. For further details, please refer to the appendix
1) Definition in Appendix

Euronext Q1 2019 results



HIGHLIGHTS OF THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2019

Optiq°
i. EURONEXT FX

EURONEXT
CORPORATE SERVICES

COMMCISE

A EURCNEXT COMPANY

,'.. EURONEXT

Migration of Euronext Dublin to Optiq® trading platform executed in February 2019 and €6.7m costs
synergies delivered

Irish capital markets participants now having access to the largest single liquidity pool in Europe
Ongoing integration of Euronext Dublin markets to Euronext harmonized rulebook

New matching engine in Singapore, expected to be fully operational in Q4 2019, to be closer to clients
worldwide and create a strong development base in the region

Customers in various Asia-Pacific markets including Singapore, Australia and Hong Kong to benefit from an
improved trading experience and connectivity

Continued high level of commercial intensity with both listed and non-listed users

Revenue at €5.1m, up+39.6% vs last year

Broadening of Euronext offering towards Investor services through a Software as a Service provider of
research evaluation and commission management for financial services firms

More value for Euronext clients, asset managers and broker-dealers by addressing a strong need
generated by MiFID Il regulation

Diversification of Euronext revenue profile, €1.1m revenue contribution in Q1 2019

Euronext Q1 2019 results
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Q1 2019 REVENUE UP +1.4%

Revenue
In €m

Listing

Cash trading

Derivatives trading
FX trading

Clearing

Custody, Settlement
and other post-trade
Advanced Data

Services

Technology Solutionsa
& Other revenue \

,'.. EURONEXT

150.5

1)
2)

3)
4)

Organic
Reported growth?
152.6 +1.4% -4.7%
+28.1% +2.7%
-13.3% -15.1%
-1.5% -1.5%
+10.4% +10.4%
+1.4% +1.4%
-0.1% -0.1%
+3.8% +0.6%
Vol . Investor Services
Related? . +6.2% +0.1%

Q1 2018 Q1 2019

Q1 2019 revenue up +1.4% to €152.6m (+€2.1m)

= Strong increase in listing revenue thanks to the
consolidation of Euronext Dublin and the good
performance of Corporate Services

= Cash trading revenue decreasing less than volumes due
to improved yield and solid market share

= Spot FX revenue driven by improved market share,
revenue capture and positive forex impact

= Good performance of advanced data services thanks to
indices and to consolidation of Euronext Dublin

= First contribution of Investor Services (Commcise)

= Increased Group non-volume related revenue at 47%
thanks to business diversification

= Non-volume related revenue to operating cost coverage
ratio® at 114% in Q1 2019

“Like-for-like”, “organic” and “I-f-I” refer to Euronext Group perimeter excluding Commcise and Euronext Dublin as well as any project cost
supported by Euronext for the integration of these companies

Volume-related businesses include IPO revenue, cash, derivatives and Spot FX trading and clearing revenues. Follow-ons, bonds and other

Euronext Q1 2019 results |8

listing revenues are considered as non-volume related due to their lower volatility
Include other income of €0.1m in Q1 2018 and €0.2m in Q1 2019
Non-volume related businesses revenue divided by operating costs (excluding D&A)



LISTING REVENUE UP 28.1% TO €28.0M IN Q1 2019
CONTRIBUTION OF EURONEXT DUBLIN AND EXPANSION OF CORPORATE SERVICES

Listing revenue

In €m +28.1%
28.0
5.7 +0.3%
Equity 21.8
Annual fees\ 0.3%
Follow-ons 5.7 a7%
IPOs
ETFs, Funds Debt

& Warrants
-1.1%

Corporate Services
+39.6%

Organic growth = Contribution of Euronext Dublin +€5.5m

+2.7%

= Strong performance from Corporate Services
recording €5.1m of revenue (+39.6%), with increased
client base and launch of new services

= Slow primary market activity marked by macro
uncertainties

Others +8.0% = 5new listings (vs. 10 in Q1 2018)
Q12018 Q12019 = Strong traction from SME deals and Tech SME
Money raised initiative
inéon sequanamedical  EDILIZI/ACROBATICA
#o 10 - 5
listings @ v A?CU?E VI T A LY
262.4 Innovazionli
2211
Large Caps B = Modest secondary market activity
SMEs = Q1 2019 activity driven by technical deals
TN

Q12018

,'.. EURONEXT

Q12019

Unless stated otherwise, percentages compare Q1 2019 to Q1 2018 data including IFRS 15, and not
restated for IFRS 16. For further details, please refer to the appendix

Euronext Q1 2019 results



CASH TRADING REVENUE DOWN 13.3% TO €48.3M IN Q1 2019
STRENGTHENED REVENUE CAPTURE IN SUBDUED VOLUMES

Cash trading
Cash trading: revenue was down -13.3% to €48.3m (-15.1%

Revenue per trade?) Market share for Q1 2019 ) ) ) )
In bps, single counted like-for-like) while volumes decreased by -16.9% in Q1 2019
@ = Cash equity market share at 66.1%, stable compared to
66.1% o S ° P
0.52 0.53 ast year

= Strengthened yield at 0.53bps, up +1.9% compared to Q1

Vs. 66.2% in Q1 20187 2018, thanks to effective yield management

Q12018 Q1 2019

= 1,185 ETFs listed at end of March 2019

= ETFs on-exchange volumes down -36.8% to €212m in Q1
2019, in a low volatility environment

Average daily turnover?

In €m, single counted

8,714

399 48 PI
7,239
[ Bonds
- Structured
Products
M err
. - B
Q12018 Q1 2019
1) Q12018 revenue per trade excluding Euronext Dublin
l EURONEXT 2)  Differs to the market share disclosed in Q1 2018 following a change of provider Euronext Q1 2019 results [10
3)  Onand off book transactions, Q1 2018 restated to include Euronext Dublin ADV



RESILIENCE OF DERIVATIVES BUSINESS AND GOOD PERFORMANCE OF SPOT FX

Derivatives trading

Average daily volume Revenue per lot
In ‘000 lots, single counted In €, double counted
595 586 0.0%

;

EQUITY OPTS.

INDEX FUTURES EQUITY FUTURE
INDEX OPTS

COMMODITIES

-

N 50
Q12018 Q12019 Q12018 Q12019
Spot FX trading
Average daily volume Revenue contribution
In Sbn, single counted In€m

e 5.8

20.2 19.8

Q12018 Q1 2019 Q12018 Q1 2019

1)  Formerly called FastMatch
i £uRoNEXT

Derivatives trading: revenue down -1.5% to €10.4m
Financial derivatives

= Low level of volatility over Q1 2019

= Stable revenue capture

= Launch of CAC 40 Total Return Future
Commodities

= Success of New Member programme attracting new
flows to Euronext commodity markets

Euronext FXY): spot FX revenue up +10.4% to €5.8m

= Spot FX ADV down -2.1% to $19.8bn in challenging
market conditions

= Efficient yield management and improved market
share

= Positive foreign exchange rate impact

Euronext Q1 2019 results |11



OTHER BUSINESSES
GOOD PERFORMANCE OF NON TRANSACTIONAL BUSINESSES

Advanced data services Technology Solutions & other revenue
In €m 3 In €m .
Organic growth Orgamc growth
+0.6% +0.2%
9.3
29.7 30.8 8.9

= Incremental contribution
from Euronext Dublin
activities

" Increased activity  from
Managed Services solutions

= Contribution from Euronext
Dublin activities

Q12018 Q1 2019 Q12018 Q1 2019

Post-trade Investor Services

In€0rganic In €m
growth 1.1
+1.4%

13.0 132 organic ™ Increased clearing
srowth ting = Commcise integration
revenues r ing from
-0.1% ? es resu ) & 110 underway
55 55 higher treasury income

= Continued business growth,
benefiting from Euronext’s
reach and expertise

" |ncrease in assets under
custody at Interbolsa

Clearing Custody, offset by lower corporate
Settlement actions Q1 2019
& other

post-trade
I a12018 [l Q12019

l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |12



Q1 2019 EBITDA DOWN -3.0% TO €89.3M
IMPACTED BY RECENT ACQUISITIONS AND SUBDUED VOLUMES

* Euronext Dublin +€7.9m
* Commcise +€1.1m

* Including negative
comparison base in Q1
2018

EBITDA
margin

-3.0%

Organic

EBITDA

growth
-6.4%

Organic
EBITDA

margin:
60.0%

EBITDA Q1 2018 Revenue at Revenue from Costs from IFRS 16 impact Organic costs EBITDA Q1 2019
constant change of scope change of scope on costs?
perimeter

1) Detail in appendix
l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |13



Q1 2019 NET INCOME DOWN -6.6% TO €56.1M
HIGHER RESULTS FROM EQUITY INVESTMENTS AND LOWER TAX RATE

In €m

* MR&A costs
* Restructuring &
settlement costs

,,,,,,,,,,, -0.3
,,,,,,,,,,, 1.3 0.6
,,,,,,,,,,,, I —
" Decrease in effective

* Impact of IFRS 1.6 tax rate due to Dublin

* PPA of new perimeter FX impact consolidation
Net Income EBITDA D&A Exceptional Net financing Results Income tax  Share of non Net Income
in Q1 2018 items income / from equity controlling in Q1 2019

expense investments interest

1) Detail in appendix
l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |14



SOLID CASH FLOW GENERATION AND LIQUIDITY POSITION

EBITDA to Net operating cash flow conversion rate Debt
31 Dec 2018 31 March 2019

In €m In€m

81.5% 66.7% Negative impact from
509
92.0 )

changes in working capital,
primarily related to
settlement and earn-out

75.0

payments
111 91
[ EesiTDA
Il Net operating cash flow (after tax) -
Q12018 Q12019 Gross debt Net debt Gross debt Net debt
Liquidity
In €m
= RCF extended to
€400m on 8 April 2019
T 419.1
398.0 7.2 —— _— — B
fffffffff 55 |
[ Cash &
Cash equivalent

Il RCF

€110m

Targeted cash

for operation

Cashin Q12018 Net operating Acquisition of Purchase of CapEx Others CashinQ12019 Undrawn RCF Liquidity in
cash flow subsidiaries, financial assets Q12019
net of cash

l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |15
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EURONEXT AIMS TO ACQUIRE UP TO 100% OF OSLO B@RS VPS

On 14 January 2019, Euronext launched its Offer to acquire up to 100% of Oslo Bgrs VPS

Euronext as The Managing Board and the Supervisory Board of Euronext have unanimously approved the transaction and unanimously recommend that
Euronext shareholders vote in favour of the transaction at the Annual General Meeting

a suitable
owner of The Reference Shareholders of Euronext N.V., who jointly hold 23.86% of the issued share capital of Euronext, have confirmed their joint
support to Euronext for this transaction
100% of PP , _ o ,
Oslo Begrs Euronext has received on 28 March 2019 the Declaration of Non-Objection from its College of Regulators
VPS with On 8 April 2019, the Norwegian Financial Supervisory Authority (Finanstilsynet) has recommended the Norwegian Ministry of Finance that
wil Euronext should be approved as a suitable owner of up to 100% of the capital of Oslo Bgrs VPS
0,

53'{'%’ of On 13 May 2019, Euronext received clearance from the Norwegian Ministry of Finance to acquire up to 100% of Oslo Bgrs VPS’s capital
capltal Euronext confirms that it will ensure that all remaining shareholders will get an opportunity to tender their shares to Euronext at the same
already terms in connection following final regulatory approval and fulfilment of all offer conditions, through an extended, new or re-opened
secured offer

Offer price: Total consideration for Acceptance period of the
Tender offer 100% of the capital: offer:
; . NOK 158 / share

0 acquire
R NOK 6.79bn From 14 January 2019 to
100% of (44% premium vs. spot and .
Oslo Bors 46% vs. 3-month VWAP as of ~ €692m? 31 May 2019
VPS capital 17 December 2018) ) me at 18:00 CET
+6% per annum interest Financed through existing
payment?) cash and debt facilities
Combined revenue Indicative leverage for the
~ 4 H . o . o
Key financial 724m¢€? combined group Double digit EPS accretion in
. . ~9v5 .
highlights With increased share of c. ~2x5 Year 1, before synergies
post-trade in the revenue Leaving room for further
mix (~18%) acquisitions

1)  These pre-commitments are irrevocable, binding and may not be withdrawn, neither in the event of a higher offer or otherwise

* EURONEXT 2)  Accepting shareholders will receive an interest payment on the offer price of 6% per annum, from 14 January 2019 and up to fulfilment of the offer conditions
3) 9.8193EUR/NOK FX rate as of 10 May 2019, before additional interest payment
4)  2018FY figures for Euronext and Oslo Bgrs VPS, average EUR/NOK FX rate over the period of 9.5975 Euronext Q1 2019 results I 17
5)  In case of a 100% acquisition. Based on “combined” FY 2018 accounts and owned shares of OBVPS by Euronext as of 31/12/2018



TRANSACTION TIMETABLE

Today

By the end
of Q22019

Declaration of Non Objection from Euronext’s College of Regulators granted on 1 April 2019
Positive recommendation from the Norwegian regulator Finanstilsynet obtained on 8 April 2019

Clearance from the Norwegian Ministry of Finance to acquire up to 100% of Oslo Bgrs VPS’ capital
received on 13 May 2019

Euronext’s Annual General Meeting on 16 May 2019
. Requested favourable vote of an absolute majority (>50%) of Euronext’s shareholders

Satisfaction or waiver of other customary conditions as described in the offer document released on
14 January 2019
Expected closing

Euronext Q1 2019 results |18
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Stéphane Boujnah Anthony Attia

CEO &

Managing Board Member
Chairman of the Managing Board &g

Giorgio Modica

CFO

l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |19



APPENDIX




P&L IMPACT IN 2019 OF THE ADOPTION OF IFRS16

Due to the adoption of IFRS 16 on 1 January 2019, Euronext reported in Q1 2019 a €2.7m positive impact on its EBITDA, a slightly
positive impact on its operating profit (€0.1m) and an unsignificant impact on its net income. This impact in Q1 2019 is expected to

be similar for the four quarters of 2019.

For informative purpose only

Unaudited, In €m

QUARTERLY expected impact of IFRS 16 in 2019

(based on Q1 2019 impact)

Revenue -
Operational expenses excluding D&A -2.7
Salaries and employee benefits -
Other Operational Expenses -2.7
System & Communication -0.3
Professional Services -1.2
Clearing expense -
Accommodation -1.2

Other Operational Expenses -
EBITDA +2.7
Depreciation & Amortisation +2.7
Operating Profit before Exceptional items +0.1
Exceptional items -
Operating Profit +0.1
Net financing income / (expense) -0.1
Results from equity investments -
Profit before income tax -0.1
Income tax expense -0.0
Share of non-controlling interests -
Net income -0.0

,'.. EURONEXT
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Q1 2019 P&L

Unaudited, In €m Q12019 Q12018 % var Organic growth

(like for like)
Revenue 152.6 150.5 +1.4% -4.7%
Listing 28.0 21.8 +28.1% +2.7%
Trading revenue 64.5 71.5 -9.8% -11.2%
Cash Trading 48.3 55.7 -13.3% -15.1%
Derivatives Trading 10.4 10.6 -1.5% -1.5%
Spot FX Trading 5.8 5.2 +10.4% +10.4%
Investor Services 1.1 - N/A N/A
Advanced Data Services 30.8 29.7 +3.8% +0.6%
Post-trade 18.7 18.5 +0.9% +0.9%
Clearing 13.2 13.0 +1.4% +1.4%
Custody, Settlement and other post-trade 55 5.5 -0.1% -0.1%
Euronext Technology Solutions & other revenue 9.3 8.9 +4.4% +0.2%
Other income 0.2 0.1 +279.6% -4.2%
Operational expenses excluding D&A -63.3 -58.5 +8.2% -2.1%
Salaries and employee benefits -33.1 -24.4 +35.6% +20.5%
Other Operational Expenses -30.3 -34.2 -11.4% -18.1%
System & Communication -6.3 -6.1 +4.1% -5.9%
Professional Services -9.2 -11.8 -21.5% -30.4%
Clearing expense -7.2 -7.2 +0.8% +0.7%
Accommodation -1.0 -2.6 -61.1% -65.9%
Other Operational Expenses -6.5 -6.6 -1.4% -9.1%
EBITDA 89.3 92.0 -3.0% -6.4%
EBITDA margin 58.5% 61.1% -2.6 pts -1.1 pts
Depreciation & Amortisation -8.8 -5.2 +69.0% +53.4%
Operating Profit before Exceptional items 80.4 86.8 -7.3% -10.0%
Exceptional items -3.3 -1.0 +227.8%
Operating Profit 77.1 85.7 -10.1%
Net financing income / (expense) 0.8 -0.4 N/A
Results from equity investments 2.0 1.5 +40.1%
Profit before income tax 80.0 86.8 -7.8%
Income tax expense -23.2 -26.3 -11.8%
Share of non-controlling interests -0.7 -0.4 +68.9%
Profit for the period 56.1 60.0 -6.6%

EPS Reported (in € per share)

EPS Diluted (in € per share)

l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |22



ADJUSTED EPS DEFINITION

In €m unless stated otherwise Q12019 Q12018

Net Income Reported 56.1 60.0
EPS Reported (€ per share) 0.81 0.86
Intangible assets adj. related to acquisitions (PPA) 2.2 1.5
Exceptional items 3.3 1.0
Tax related to those items 0.8 0.7
Adjusted for intangible assets related to acquisitions, capital gains or losses and exceptional items, incl. tax

Adj. Net Income 60.8 61.9
Adj. EPS (€ per share) 0.87 0.89

Euronext Q1 2019 results
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

Unaudited, In €m

As at 31 Mar 2019

As at 31 Dec 2018

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 39.4 38.9
Right-of-use assets 51.3 0.0
Goodwill and other intangible assets 712.4 705.6
Deferred income tax assets 20.4 20.9
Investments in associates and JV 74.7 72.7
Financial assets at fair value through OCI 240.1 220.1
Other non current assets 7.8 7.8
Total non-current assets 1,146.1 1,066.1
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 120.0 110.3
Income tax receivable 2.5 2.5
Derivative financial instruments 7.4 7.4
Other short-term financial assets 18.7 14.2
Cash & cash equivalents 419.1 398.0
Total current assets 567.7 532.4
Total assets 1,713.8 1,598.5
Shareholders' equity
Shareholders' equity 852.0 791.1
Non-controlling interests 13.9 11.2
Total Equity 865.9 802.3
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 505.1 504.9
Lease liabilities 42.7 0.0
Other non-current financial liabilities 0.0 17.4
Deferred income tax liabilities 23.0 214
Post employment benefits 10.8 10.7
Contract liabilities 37.4 41.5
Other provisions 7.8 6.0
Total Non-current liabilities 626.8 601.9
Current liabilities
Borrowings 5.1 3.7
Lease liabilities 111 0.0
Other current financial liabilities 17.4 7.0
Derivative financial instruments 1.3 0.1
Income tax payable 15.4 11.2
Trade and other payables 94.0 115.3
Contract liabilities 76.5 55.5
Other provisions 0.4 1.4
Total Current liabilities 221.2 194.2
Total equity and liabilities 1,713.8 1,598.5

,'.. EURONEXT
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Q1 2019 CASH FLOW & LIQUIDITY

Cash Flow Statement for Q1 2019 Liquidity for Q1 2019

Unaudited, In €m Q12019 Q12018 Unaudited, In €m Q12019 Q12018

Profit before tax 80.0 86.8 Cash beginning of period 398.0 187.8
Debt subscribed 173.0

Adjustments for: Investments -27.1 -148.8

- Depreciation and amortization 8.8 5.2 Cash accumulation, net of others 48.2 76.4

- Share based payments 13 03 Cash end of period 419.1 288.3

- Share of profit from associates and joint ventures -2.0 -1.5 RCF 250 77

—Changes in working capital £ 0.7 Available Liquidity 669.1 365.3

Cash flow from operating activities 78.7 91.5

Income tax paid -19.2 -16.6

Net cash flows from operating activities 59.5 75.0

Cash flow from investing activities

Acquisition of associates and joint ventures 0.0 -0.9
Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired -7.2 -147.9
Purchase of financial assets at FVOCI -20.0 0.0
Purchase of current financial assets -8.8 0.0
Redemption of current financial assets 4.3 5.5
Purchase of property, plant and equipment -2.4 -1.5
Purchase of intangible assets -2.7 -3.5
Net cash flow from investing activities -36.8 -148.3

Cash flow from financing activities

Proceeds from borrowings, net of transaction fees 0.0 173.0
Interest paid -0.1 -0.2
Interest received 0.1 0.1
Payment of lease liabilities -2.9 0.0
Transaction of own shares 1.1 1.1
Employee Share transactions 0.0 -0.1
Net cash flow from financing activities -1.7 174.0
Total cash flow over the period 21.0 100.7
Cash and cash equivalents - Beginning of period 398.0 187.8
Non Cash exchange gains/(losses) on cash and cash equivalents 0.1 -0.1
Cash and cash equivalents - End of period 419.1 288.3

l EURONEXT Euronext Q1 2019 results |25



DISCLAIMER AND CONTACTS

This presentation is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. The information and materials contained in
this presentation are provided ‘as is’ and Euronext does not warrant as to the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information and materials and
expressly disclaims liability for any errors or omissions. This presentation contains materials produced by third parties and this content has been created solely by
such third parties with no creative input from Euronext. It is not intended to be, and shall not constitute in any way a binding or legal agreement, or impose any
legal obligation on Euronext. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed or
reproduced without the prior written permission of Euronext.

This presentation may include forward-looking statements, which are based on Euronext’s current expectations and projections about future events. By their
nature, forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other factors because they relate to events and depend
on circumstances that will occur in the future whether or not outside the control of Euronext. Such factors may cause actual results, performance or
developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Accordingly, no undue reliance should be placed on any
forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements speak only as at the date at which they are made. Euronext expressly disclaims any obligation or
undertaking to update, review or revise any forward-looking statements contained in this presentation to reflect any change in its expectations or any change in
events, conditions or circumstances on which such statements are based unless required to do so by applicable law.

Financial objectives are internal objectives of the Company to measure its operational performance and should not be read as indicating that the Company is
targeting such metrics for any particular fiscal year. The Company’s ability to achieve these financial objectives is inherently subject to significant business,
economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies, many of which are beyond the Company’s control, and upon assumptions with respect to future
business decisions that are subject to change. As a result, the Company’s actual results may vary from these financial objectives, and those variations may be
material.

Efficiencies are net, before tax and on a run-rate basis, ie taking into account the full-year impact of any measure to be undertaken before the end of the period
mentioned. The expected operating efficiencies and cost savings were prepared on the basis of a number of assumptions, projections and estimates, many of
which depend on factors that are beyond the Company’s control. These assumptions, projections and estimates are inherently subject to significant uncertainties
and actual results may differ, perhaps materially, from those projected. The Company cannot provide any assurance that these assumptions are correct and that
these projections and estimates will reflect the Company's actual results of operations

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its dffiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext s located at
https.//www.euronext.com/terms-use.
© 2019, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.

Website: www.euronext.com/en/investors

Contact: Aurélie Cohen, Euronext Head of Investor Relations - ir@euronext.com-+33 17048 24 17
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